
ADDRESS 

Waniora Parkway 
Port Macquarie, 2444 

 

POSTAL ADDRESS 

PO Box 5715 
Port Macquarie, 2444 

 

PHONE 

(02) 6582 2566 

 

CONTACT 
US 

 

FAX 

(02) 6582 1380 

EMAIL 

hastings-p.school@det.nsw.edu.au 
WEBSITE 

www.hastings-p.schools.nsw.edu.au 
 

SCHOOL 

9:00 to 9:05am Morning Assembly 
                                                    (Monday and Wednesday)  
 

9:05 to 11.00am Morning Session 
 

11:00 to 11:20am Recess 
 

11:20 to 12:45pm Pre-lunch Session 
 

12:45 to 12:55pm Lunch 
 

12:55 to 1:40pm Play 
 

1:40 to 3:00pm Afternoon Session 

HOURS 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

   The purpose of these days is to address statewide and school  
   priorities along with school-based curriculum and training  
   activities that occur in an environment where the staff are free  
   from normal classroom responsibilities.  There are five (5)  
   designated School Development Days in 2012 and students do 
   not attend school on these days.   
 

Term 1 Friday, 27th January  Students commence 
           Monday, 30th January  -  Year 1 to Year 6 
           Friday, 3rd February  -  Kindergarten 
 

Term 2 Monday, 23rd  April     Students return Tuesday, 24th April  
    
Term 3 Monday, 16th July  Students return Tuesday, 17th July  
 

Term 4 Thursday, 20th  and  Term 4 concludes for students  
  Friday, 21st  December on Wednesday, 19th December 

STAFF 
DEVELOPMENT 

DAYS 
 

The school year is divided into 4 terms.  All dates are inclusive: 
 
Autumn Friday, 6th April to Friday, 20th April, 2012 
   Students return Tuesday, 24th April 
 

Winter  Monday, 2nd July to Friday, 13th July, 2012 
   Students return Tuesday, 17th July  
 

Spring  Monday, 24th September to Friday, 5th October, 2012   
   Students return on Monday, 8th October 
 

Summer Wednesday, 19th  December, 2012  
 
 
 

ON 
HOLIDAYS! 

 

  

mailto:hastings-p.school@det.nsw.edu.au

